Form PTO-1594 7 7 7 0 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1	$\cap 1$	765972	
- 1	V I	100012	

 \blacksquare

P.A.

Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Bank of America, N.A.	Name Dispatch Management Services Corp.		
_	Internal c/o Scott R. Austin, Adorno & Zeder Address:		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 700 S. Federal Highway, Suite 20		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33432		
Corporation-State XX Other National Banking Association	Individual(s) citizenship		
Willer	Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒 No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-StateDelaware		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other		
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No		
Execution Date: May 17, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Lt No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,809,612		
, c nadonant pprobable			
Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes 🚻 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
NameScott R. Austin	40.00		
Internal Address: Adorno & Zeder, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$		
Internal Address	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:			
Suite 200	n/a		
City Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33432	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
C1LV	E THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	-		
copy of the original document.	7/16/01		
Scott R. Austin, Esq.	Signature Date		
I Nomo of Person Signalia	over sheet, attachments, and document:		
Total number of pages and of wi	th required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARK

The undersigned Bank of America, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") has foreclosed upon its security interest in the Collateral as described in the Security Agreement (the "Agreement") referenced in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 1999 at Reel 1886 Frame 0973 with respect to the registered trademark of Dispatch Management Services Corp, a Delaware corporation, (the "Debtor") listed in the attached Schedule A.

As a result of the foreclosure sale, its security interest in such trademark has been extinguished as a matter of law. The Secured Party hereby releases any and all security interests and all other interests granted under the Agreement in the registered trademark listed in the attached Schedule A

Dated as of the 17th day of May, 2001.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS AGENT

By:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

DURI\287721_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0351

SCHEDULE A

Dispatch Management Services Corp. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademark

Registered Mark

		Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
1-800-DELIVER			1,809,612	12/07/93

TRADEMARK DUR1\287721_2 **RECORDED: 07/17/2001**

REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0352